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Preparing our children of today for the challenges of tomorrow 

 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Monday 17th April Children back to school 

Tuesday 18th April Y4 Parent/Carer meeting 3.30pm  

This is to help you to support your child with the multiplication maths 

check. 

Thursday 20th April Y2 SATs Parent/Carer meeting 2.30pm 

This is to help you to support your child with the forthcoming SATs 

that they will be a part of. 

Thursday 20th April Y1 Royal Ball – separate letter with more information has been sent 

Monday 24th April Y5 visit to Cosford for their learning about WW2 

Thursday 27th April Proposed strike by NEU.  Partial school closure expected. 

Monday 1st May BANK HOLIDAY – school is closed 

Tuesday 2nd May Proposed strike by NEU.  Partial school closure expected. 

Wednesday 3rd May Bike and Roll to School Day:  Children can come to school on a bicycle, 

scooter, trike, skateboard or roller skates. Children will have an 

opportunity in the day to use their equipment.  It is advised that 

children bring with them safety items (e.g., helmet, knee pads). 

Parent/carers should ensure that equipment brought into school is in 

good working order.  We have equipment that can be used on the KS1 

site, but regrettably not on the KS2 site. 

Thursday 4th May School closure due to local elections 

Friday 5th May King Charles III Coronation Event – letter to follow 

Monday 8th May BANK HOLIDAY for King Charles III Coronation 

Tuesday 9th May Y1 reading workshop for parents/carers at 2pm 

Tuesday 9th May Y2 to library 

Wednesday 10th May Y1 Church visit 

Tuesday 9th – 12th May Y6 SATs 

A breakfast will be provided each morning to help ensure that all 

children are well prepared for their SATs 

Tuesday 16th May Y6 visit to Enguinity Ironbridge 

Wednesday 17th May Y4 visit by School Nurse 

Friday 19th May Art Day – children can come to school in clothes that you don’t mind if 

they get art products on 

Friday 19th May Y6 visit by School Nurse 

Monday 22nd May Y5 visit by School Nurse 

Tuesday 23rd May Nursery Talk for Writing showcase event 

Wednesday 24th May Y4 visit by School Nurse  

Wednesday 24th May Class photos 

Thursday 25th May Choir Event at Dudley Town Hall 

Friday 26th May Gallery Day – letter to follow 

Friday 26th May Break up for half-term 
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HALF-TERM 

Monday 5th June Back to school 

Thursday 8th June  Provisional date for KS1 gymnastics competition 

Friday 9th June Y6 visit by School Nurse 

Tuesday 20th June Provisional date for KS2 gymnastics competition 

Wednesday 21st June Sports Day 

Thursday 22nd June Y1 visit to Baggeridge 

Monday 26th June Y5Ri Visit to Ellowes 

Tuesday 27th June Y1 share a Monster Phonic Book and showcase writing to an adult 2.30pm 

Wednesday 28th June Yr5o Visit to Ellowes 

Wednesday 28th June Reception to West Midlands Safari Park 

Wednesday 28th June Y3 trip to Wroxeter for Roman study 

Wednesday 28th – 

Friday 30th June 

Y6 Residential to Pioneer Centre 

w.c. 3rd July Transition week for Y6 

Friday 7th July EYFS picnic with families – more details to follow 

Friday 7th July Y4 Viking Day – NO dress up needed.    

Wednesday 12th July  Reception and Nursery Graduation – see Newsletter 

Thursday 13th July Y6 Showcase writing event 

Friday 14th July Wellbeing Day – more details to follow 

Monday 17th July Meet new teacher transition event for children 

Tuesday 18th July  Y6 Leavers Party 5 - 7pm 

Wednesday 19th July Nursery visit to Brockswood Animal Sanctuary 

Wednesday 19th July Drop in to meet new teacher and visit new classroom after school 

Friday 21st July Year 6 Leavers assembly and picnic 11am 

Friday 21st July Children finish at 2pm for School holidays 

SUMMER HOLIDAYS 

Monday 4th + Tuesday 

5th September 

INSET days for staff team 

Wednesday 6th 

September 

Children return to school 

 


